




No. Acad.III/PQ/1036/2014/			                       	 	           11th December, 2014
	

Shri Joseph Varghese
Education Officer
University Grants Commission
35, Feroze Shah Road
New Delhi-110 001


Sub: 	Material for reply to Assurance to Lok Sabha Provisional Unstarred Question No. 3946 for 06.08.2014 regarding Backlog of vacancies. 

 Dear Sir, 
	
Please refer to your e-mail dated 01.12.2014 on the subject cited above. 

	As desired, we forward herewith the draft material to the aforesaid Lok Sabha Question for further action at your end. 

		Thanking you, 


Yours faithfully, 



                                                                    		Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Encl: As above.

CC:	PS to Registrar --- For kind information of the Registrar.
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Material for reply to Assurance to Lok Sabha Provisional Unstarred Question No. 3946 for 06.08.2014 regarding Backlog of vacancies by Shri Rabindra Kumar Jena, Hon’ble MP 


	

	Backlog vacancies in the University as on 1.12.2014 is as per details given below:

(As on 1.12.2014)
	S. No.
	Name of Post
	No. of back-log SC teaching positions
	No. of back-log ST teaching positions
	Reasons for non-filling of backlog vacancies

	
	
	Identified
(6.8.2014)
	Filled
	Unfilled
	Identified
(6.8.2014)
	Filled
	Unfilled

	These posts were re-advertised many times, as in some cases, no applications were received, in some cases, applications were received but could not be shortlisted due to short listing criteria. In some cases, candidates were shortlisted but could not be found suitable by the Selection Committee.

Further, for one post Selection Committee has been fixed and around seven cases are ready for holding the Selection Committee. 

However, the University is trying level best to fill up all remaining vacancies at the earliest by giving wider publicity in the print media as well as on University website.


	1.
	Professor
	06
	01
	05
	08
	-
	08

	

	2.
	Associate Professor
	17
	-
	17
	10
	-
	10
	

	3.
	Assistant Professor
	03
	03
	-
	05
	01
	04
	

	
	Total 
	26
	04
	22
	23
	01
	22
	







